

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

APPEAL FROM ORDER STAMP NO. 5596 OF 2026

Purnima Kirit BotadraAPPELLANT

V/S

Hasmukh Meghji MotaRESPONDENT

Mr. Viraj Parikh a/w Ms. Arpita Tiwari i/bMr. Dharmesh Jain
for Appellant

Mr. Ameya Tawde a/w Mr. Rajesh Bhosale for Respondent

Mr. Yogesh Joshi a/w Mr. Harshad Joshi for Respondent 1 & 2

Ms. Pranjali Bhandari for Respondent No. 3

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MILIND N.
JADHAV J**

DATE : 7th April, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 21/04/2026 (at 3.00 pm).

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)